

बैंक ऑफ बड़ोता Bank of Baroda STANA BANK ID-BRASS

BOB/VJSEAL/2024-25/29

05-06-2024

To Mr. Ashish Gupta Dashodrone Sukanta Park Baguihati, Rajarhat North 24 Parganas-700136

Dear Sir/Madam,

_

Re: Notice under Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act, 2002)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of Baroda u/s 13(2) of the above said SARFAESI Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred u/s 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 3 issued a Demand Notice on **18-04-2024** calling upon the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Corporate Guarantor(s) of **Mr. Ashish Gupta** to repay the amount in terms of the said notice within 30 days from the date of the said notice.

And whereas the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Corporate Guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount and hence, the undersigned, in exercise of the powers conferred u/s 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 4 and/or Rule 8 of the Rules has seized/taken over the possession of the property/properties (hereinafter referred as the said properties) more particularly described herein below.

And whereas the undersigned in exercise of the powers conferred u/s 13(4)(a) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 proposes to realize the bank's dues by Sale of the said properties.

And whereas the Sale of the said properties will be done on "as is where is basis and whatever is basis" through E-Auction and the date of Sale has been fixed on **09.07.2024 from 02.00 p.m. to 06.00 p.m.** wherein based on the Valuation Report dated **30-05-2024** Reserve Price and EMD as mentioned below has been given in respect of the immovable/movable property and as per other terms and conditions as stipulated under the said Act/Rules. Notice of 30 days in terms of the provisions under SARFAESI Act, 2002 read with Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) (Amendment) Rules, 2002 is hereby given to the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Corporate Guarantor(s) for auction sale of the said property.

The amount due from the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Corporate Guarantor(s) as above to the bank as on the scheduled date of Sale will be **Rs. 4,53,985/-.+** unapplied interest and charges which has to be realized by the Sale of the said properties, which please note.

Details of Secured Assets

Description of Secured Assets		Reserve Price	EMD	
MARUTI SUZUKI WAGON R (LXI)		Rs.450,000.00	Rs.45,000.00	
REGN NO WE	08N6944		भारतीय डाक	
CHASIS NO MA3JMTB1SNH7539149		RW701390346IN IV	RW701390346IN IVR:8287701390346	
ENGINE NO K10CN1049097		RL RAJA RAM MOHA	RL RAJA RAM NOHAN SARANI SO <700000	
		Counter No:1,06/		
Yours faithfully,		To:A GUPTA ,N	To:A GIPTA ,N	
Agent		From: BANK OF BAR	rhat Gopalpur SO ,53 ABC SURYA SEN	
Authorized Officer		Wt:20gms Ack Fee	Wt:20gms Ack Fee:3.00.REG=17.0	
Authorized Officer.		Amt:29.50, Tax:4.	50,Amt.Paid:30.00(Cash)	
(ACOK KUMAR N	A.R.N.A) MITH is FRANCE	<track on="" th="" www.in<=""/> <th>diapost.gov.in></th>	diapost.gov.in>	
		(Dial 1800266686	R) (Wear Masks, Stav Safe)	

APC ROAD SEALDAH BRANCH ,BANK OF BARODA 53 ABC TOWER PLAZA ,SURYASEN STREET,KOLKATA-700009 Phone-033-23523242 MICR Code: 700012148 IFSC Code: BARB0VJSEAL Email: vjseal@bankofbaroda.com Website: www.bankofbaroda.com